
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/30/25 at
3:57:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/14/2023
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

4  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

31,458  Last reported odometer reading

2023 HYUNDAI SONATA

SEL

VIN: KMHL64JA3PA282418
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/x4vD0RuICZ3lJCjf8gAGVqeglsr2lahO25FH2o6--yWl_yHw9bq6F9UaySFSe-B69jkeINCD9QTI9Dl6kxCJQE5IqE5kOJlpfNGDqORnsnTw8yklY4gopHd9NYAnWR3e_iRybHQW3K-3d_OQVgVJHpIB9QsWSGMw1xqffMt0t8bN0LIAZ3gGToVaB06djuKNkjtbGvc8VVxhriFNfOdCdV8cFbM0NkzKwd_hIGaaCswE2OUIsTUpEHx7hlzm876a-MiGDxPNE_2hMbqvgDG19OiOr44pIF-Ex9hzssuAhAQfZBP49EI_ypEIzuYb_0YI8Rmsbu03mDV0U7zstwEBVsjMXSADLUl1bR0qdyg4AK_3ZyuIqQfmobln-YsCDsvbZWlsCWjc-pEcqsToP3x2lEOu3ySh.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 09/14/2023.
Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 32 months or 28,542 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2022

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year 19,136/yr

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Rental Vehicle
19,136 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/17/2022 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $28,570

Original Window Sticker

12/15/2022 10 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #1303695146

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/26/2023 2,077 Rick Case Hyundai-Davie
Davie, FL
888-513-6702
https://rickcasehyundaid
avie.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,968 Verified Reviews

20,184
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/14/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

Last reported odometer reading 31,458

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/C_85zCvy4IgSa3xuRhrpS0pxlK5pXdCBjNEAq1cyktW4DZFmtZ8qPXbR9ZU24eJpYDy5Zurl271cK8k28c3hOBqgKnC2Wq6ShlVHbAiXYSHR84ssA6QOpCpVxhcT_D7OjZSFYn-KenTKnZ-Pw3O81TFnXiZUQ-V-HNJDDigyISrHQhS19fjOVq9DiSeK7TkxQ8lKmMZ7SoULRWIcFzAbUROkBY-wZw9aU_Qs2qLqUGXrLC1a9A9hwUOSn9h-x4T-InVuFD6evglQB_Gbg29HWMq_1hHTvCI7Q8ZICf6JjKC_BPknS2HsgCWJydS880U1DMKWtN8R9i5XVxP-tiEn8R3WYaoVZZ7VsfhbcJVDX3luCLeRm0YXTeTS4mbqZomR9Ld9GZgNP6I9pjCmCcSq96YxIa_Z5-O61lQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/DRLzA2dWmuQWiJ09PXIRPOV7eXIdONy4PyQFhBWCXZ8z269k8TOMvQUD2EBD3KL6ySejByUHOPu-hS3ksv6G4SfQ-OadceAw2zEHUkskxlxpsYVRWGWHboMH5dtSg5OjCvBcFn3SeGMvpdunfxzoE5iTgbmrMPj-ra-waCPxrpBdQFtn1FdDBBmybBCxblF4Ck0oylmLVpHv8kjrn6kZlwnn_diSgAgXdV2GDRCzeNCyEa5J51NRl9bX-tgqiqpPHM5xgRgboqtulaChGQBJY31gHXqfU3LovZyznLgXVLRK_0b2ZB4rfM3MP-3t5E8Ds73wLyOpc8G7RhTm8yax2VoBknbo8VQ4a9_aUBVmnQuQVmPAfTDDw-nSpmp9ee1gsEfZ_w27Py3e58jDJMultSpLmLusakwK0v8.cfx


11/28/2023 14,910 Jenkins Hyundai of
Jacksonville
Jacksonville, FL
904-420-3100
https://jenkinshyundaiofj
acksonville.com/

4.1 / 5.0

658 Verified Reviews

9,702
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/06/2024 Jenkins Hyundai of
Jacksonville
Jacksonville, FL
904-420-3100
https://jenkinshyundaiofj
acksonville.com/

4.1 / 5.0

658 Verified Reviews

9,702 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

02/19/2024 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #1303695146

Registration issued or renewed

08/06/2024 31,458 Parkway of Wilmington
Wilmington, NC
910-392-4888
parkwayofwilmington.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

1,379 Verified Reviews

10,199
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

03/14/2025 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cincinnati, OH
Title #1303695146

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

-
-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/30/25 at 3:57:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/30/25 3:57:45 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 HYUNDAI SONATA
vehicle (VIN: KMHL64JA3PA282418), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/30/25 at 4:57 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

